%‘ unhbeam chonol Lahartara, Varanasi R
Estd. 1972 Fee Details: 2026-27
(For children taking admission in the session 2026-27)

New Students

Particulars School Composite Fee

Admission Fee 25,000/- (one time which is non-refundable)
{only to be paid once by new students at the time of admission) 9230/-
School Composite Fee (monthly)

Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions 350/- (to be paid in the month of April)

* HPC App 250/- (to be paid in the August)

Admission Fee 26,000/- (one time which is non-refundable )
{only to be paid once by new students at the time of admission) 9650’ =
School Composite Fee (monthly)

Transport Maintenance Charges (optional) . .
e——— 350/- (to be paid in the month of April)

* HPC App 250/- {to be paid in the August)
* Open Door Assessment 550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

Admission Fee 30,000/- (one time which is non-refundable )
(only to be paid once by new students at the time of admission) 10860/-
VI-VII School Composite Fee (monthly) -

Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions 350/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

* Open Door Assessment 550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

Admission Fee 30,000/- (one time which is non-refundable )
{only to be paid once by new students at the time of admission) 1251 0’ -
School Composite Fee (monthly)

Transport Maintenance Charges (optional) . ]
* Software Solutions 350/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

*Open Door Assessment 550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

* Career Counseling (for Class X) 1450/- (to be paid in the month of July)
* Self Defense (for Class X) 300/- (to be paid in the month of August)

Admission Fee 35,000/- (one time which is non-refundable )
(only to be paid once by new students at the time of admission) 13600/-
School Composite Fee (monthly)

Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions 350/- (to be paid in the month of April)

* Career Counseling 1450/- (to be paid in the month of April)

Note:

)

(i)

(i)

Fee can be paid through card (POS), net banking, cheque, draft, cash and also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning
please inform the school {accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330, 9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.
Transport maintenance charges are optional. Students applying for transport may take details from the transport office/fee
counter and fill up a form if interested in availing transport facility.

* For any optional/Co-curricular/extracurricular activities, exams which are optional in nature, Olympiads, Open Door Assessment,
Software Solutions, Career Counselling, HPC App, Self Defense, school transport, excursions and any similar activities, day boarding
and hostel facilities etc. which are optional, a separate fee will be charged.

. February + March
Last D fi h
ast Date to pay fees by cas Last working day of the month 12" Febru ary
Last Date to pay fees by cheque 25" of the month 12" February

Fees of December — Last date to pay 7% of January 2027

Fees of January, February and March should be cleared before 7™ of Jan’27 (for classes X & Xl only)

Note: Fees is being charged as per the Govt. of UP order and the UP Fee Regulation Act-2018 this year and in all subsequent years.
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Estd. 1972

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

For admission offline, parents have to fill up a registration form, which is available at the school fee counters.
Registration forms are also available online at www.sunbeamschools.com for online enquiry and admissions.
The dates for the Parents' Orientation programme will be notified at the time of submission of the registration forms for offline case. Admission
incharges will inform candidates about their online exam and interface schedule.
Admission is subject to availability of seats.
Practice Papers are provided along with the registration form.
List of the students selected will be displayed on the school notice board, on the website, whatsapp and SMS as per the dates specified.
The formalities to be completed are :

o  Payment of all fees within the due date {online or offline).

o  Submission of proof of date of birth for students of Nursery to Class .

o  For children taking admission from Nursery to Class-, birth certificate {Xerox) /transfer certificate* any of these documents is acceptable

in original.
o  Submission of Transfer Certificate in original and xerox copy of the previous class mark sheet in case of admission from class |l onwards is
mandatory.
=  For all online admissions, it is mandatory to send us a scanned copy of all the documents mentioned above for finalisation of admission.
Admission to class Xl is subject to an entrance examination and performance in the class X examination. The admission forms for the same are
available at the school counters for CBSE & ICSE students and the website for online enquiry and admissions
For all online admissions all above mentioned mandatory documents must be submitted in a hard copy once a child joins the school offline or in
physically.
Woebsite: www.sunbeamschools.com e-mail: Iht@sunbeamschools.com
For your Convenience

Fees once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under any circumstances.
School fee should be paid before the last date mentioned in the fee card.
Fine for Late fee will be charged after due date mentioned in the fee card.
A late fine of Rs. 300/- per month will be charged for all fees paid after the due date and Rs. 300/- for every subsequent month if the due date
passes and the fee dues are not cleared.
In case the fees is not paid for three consecutive months or more, continuation in school will be at the discretion of the principal and after paying re-
admission fee of Rs. 1000/~ plus late fine of Rs. 300/- per month for the number of months delayed.
School composite fee will be charged for the full session {12 months). If a child takes admission in the first semester i.e. April to September he pays
for 12 months and the second semester October to March it is only for the next 6 months.)
As per U.P. government Fee Regulations Act. for any optional/ Co-curricular / extracurricular activities, exam, excursion, transport, day boarding etc.
or any such similar optional amenities offered by the school, at any time of the year, a separate fee will be charged after taking the due consent from
the parents as per the Provisions in the Act.
Students will neither be shown their Report Card / Answer Sheets nor allowed to sit for any examination until all the dues whether fees or any
document i.e. {TC, BC & Report Card) to the school are cleared.
To avoid rush and to save time, fees may be paid for 3, 6, or 12 months together.
The fees can also be paid through cheque/Demand Draft/Pay order in favour of Sunbeam Lahartara Cheque received receipt will be given for cheque
payment and after due clearance of the cheque, fee receipt will be issued. An amount of Rs 400/- will be charged if cheques are dishonoured.
Cheque must be deposited on time as per date mentioned on the fee card.
Fee can be paid through swipe machine at the School Fee Counter.
Fee can be paid online and through the Sunbeam App except for the 1st Fee payment for new admissions.
You may also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning please inform the school (accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330,
§721452392) and the receipt will be generated.
To withdraw transport facility {optional amenity) parents must give 3 month’s prior notice and have to pay for the complete month in which they are
withdrawing. No withdrawals will be accepted after the month of November for the current session. In case there is a withdrawal after November,
the complete session’s fees will be charged.
If transport maintenance is not paid on time it will lead to a fine of Rs. 30/- per month.
Any person who comes to pay the fees without Entry card or Gate card and is not a valid person to enter the premises will be allowed to pay the fees
as a visitor and will have to go through all the formalities of a visitor for security reasons.
Rs. 50/- will be charged as fine for loss/damage of this card.

TRANSPORT MAINTENANCE LIST 2026-2027 {LAHARTARA)

Bus Stop Amount
Bhuvaneshwar Nagar, Vishwakarma Nagar, Bhadau Chungi, Pili Kothi Rs. 2445/-
Durgakund, Machhodari, Visheshwarganj, Chitaipur, Maidagin, Chaukaghat, Sanjay nagar, Nati Imli Chauraha, Jalali Pati,
Kabir choura, Marhauli, Jawahar nagar, Sankuldhara pokhra, Piplani katra, Dhoopchandi, Indranagar, DLW, Bhelupur Rs. 2305/-

Kakarmatta, Vinayaka, Lohamandi, Hydle, Godowlia, Lahurabir, Popular Hospital

Rathyatra crossing, Usha Gupta timuhani, Maldahia, Collectory Farm, Shish Mahal Colony, Kamaccha, Gurubagh, Luxa,

Sonia, Siddhagiri Bagh, J. P. Nagar, Akashvani, Shivajinagar, Manduadih chauraha, Sajan Cinema, Sigra Thana, Maldahia Rs. 2165/-
Churaha, Nuruddin Shahid Mazar
Lahartara, Baulia Durga mandir, Vidyapith road, Cantt Rs. 2035/-

All our school buses are Air Conditioned, GPS, Speed Governor and CCTV camera equipped
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ﬁunfmam ﬁrhnn[ Lahartara, Varanasi
Estd. 1972 Fee Details: 2026-27

(For children who have taken admission before the session 2018-19)

Class Particulars

School Composite Fee

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
VI-vill * Software Solutions

* Open Door Assessment

9740/-

350/~ (to be paid in the month of April)
550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)

11030/-

* Software Solutions

*Open Door Assessment

* Career Counseling (for Class X)
* Self Defense (for Class X)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

* Career Counseling (only for Class XII)

350/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

1450/- (to be paid in the month of July)
300/ (to be paid in the month of August)

12935/-

350/~ (to be paid in the month of April)
1450/- (to be paid in the month of April)

Note:

{i) Fee can be paid through card (POS), net banking, cheque, draft, cash and also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning
please inform the school {accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330, 9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.

(i)  Transport maintenance charges are optional. Students applying for transport may take details from the transport office/fee
counter and fill up a form if interested in availing transport facility.

(i)  * For any optional/Co-curricular/extracurricular activities, exams which are optional in nature, Olympiads, Open Door Assessment,
Software Solutions, Career Counselling, Self Defense, school transport, excursions and any similar activities, day boarding and
hostel facilities etc. which are optional, a separate fee will be charged.

February + March
Last Date to pay fees by cash Last working day of the month

12" February

Last Date to pay fees by cheque 25™ of the month 12" February

Fees of December — Last date to pay 7% of January 2027

Fees of January, February and March should be cleared before 7™ of Jan’27 (for classes X & Xl only)

Note: Fees is being charged as per the Govt. of UP order and the UP Fee Regulation Act-2018 this year and in all subsequent years.



, ﬁunheam ﬁtl‘[nul Lahartara, Varanasi

Estd. 1972 Fee Details: 2026-27

(For children who have taken admission in the session 2018-19)

Particulars

School Composite Fee {monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

* HPC App

* Open Door Assessment

School Composite Fee

9330/-
350/- (to be paid in the month of April)
250/- (to be paid in the August)
550/- (to be paid in the month of April)

10425/-

350/ (to be paid in the month of April)
550/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

* Open Door Assessment

Vi-vill

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

*Open Door Assessment

* Career Counseling (for Class X)

12000/-
350/ (to be paid in the month of April)
550/~ (to be paid in the month of April)
1450/~ (to be paid in the month of July)

* Self Defense (for Class X)

300/- (to be paid in the month of August)

* Software Solutions

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)

13050/-

350/- (to be paid in the month of April)

1450/- (to be paid in the month of April)

* Career Counseling (only for Class XII)

Note:

(N Fee can be paid through card (POS), net banking, cheque, draft, cash and also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning
please inform the school {accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330, 9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.

(i)  Transport maintenance charges are optional. Students applying for transport may take details from the transport office/fee
counter and fill up a form if interested in availing transport facility.

(i)  * For any optional/Co-curricular/extracurricular activities, exams which are optional in nature, Olympiads, Open Door Assessment,
Software Solutions, Career Counselling, HPC App, Self Defense, school transport, excursions and any similar activities, day boarding
and hostel facilities etc. which are optional, a separate fee will be charged.

February + March
12" February
12" February

Last Date to pay fees by cash Last working day of the month

Last Date to pay fees by cheque 25" of the month
Fees of December — Last date to pay 7 of January 2027

Fees of January, February and March should be cleared before 7™ of Jan’27 (for classes X & XlI only)
Note: Fees is being charged as per the Govt. of UP order and the UP Fee Regulation Act-2018 this year and in all subsequent years.




(: ﬁunheam ﬁd‘[nu[ Lahartara, Varanasi
% Fee Details: 2026-27

Estd. 1972

(For children who have taken admission in the session
2019-20 to 2025-26)

Particulars

School Composite Fee

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

*HPC App

9085!/-

350/- (to be paid in the month of April)
250/- (to be paid in the August)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

*HPC App

* Open Door Assessment

9490/-
350/- (to be paid in the month of April)
250/- (to be paid in the August)
550/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

VI-vill

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

* Open Door Assessment

10680/-

350/- (to be paid in the month of April)
550/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

*Open Door Assessment

* Career Counseling (for Class X)

* Self Defense (for Class X)

12310/-

350/- (to be paid in the month of April)

550/~ (to be paid in the month of April)

1450/- {to be paid in the month of July)
300/- {to be paid in the month of Augusf)

Note:

(0

(i)

(i)

School Composite Fee (monthly)
Transport Maintenance Charges (optional)
* Software Solutions

* Career Counseling (only for Class XIl)

13385/

350/- (to be paid in the month of April)
1450/- (to be paid in the month of April)

Fee can be paid through card (POS), net banking, cheque, draft, cash and also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning
please inform the school {accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330, 9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.

Transport maintenance charges are optional. Students applying for transport may take details from the transport office/fee
counter and fill up a form if interested in availing transport facility.

* For any optional/Co-curricular/extracurricular activities, exams which are optional in nature, Olympiads, Open Door Assessment,
Software Solutions, Career Counselling, HPC App, Self Defense, school transport, excursions and any similar activities, day boarding
and hostel facilities etc. which are optional, a separate fee will be charged.

February + March
12" February
12" February

Last Date to pay fees by cash Last working day of the month

Last Date to pay fees by cheque 25" of the month
Fees of December — Last date to pay 7% of January 2027

Fees of January, February and March should be cleared before 7™ of Jan’27 (for classes X & Xl only)
Note: Fees is being charged as per the Govt. of UP order and the UP Fee Regulation Act-2018 this year and in all subsequent years.
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For your Convenience
Fees once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under any circumstances.
School fee should be paid before the last date mentioned in the fee card.
Fine for Late fee will be charged after due date mentioned in the fee card.
A late fine of Rs. 300/- per month will be charged for all fees paid after the due date and Rs. 300/- for every subsequent month if the due date
passes and the fee dues are not cleared.
In case the fees is not paid for three consecutive months or more, continuation in school will be at the discretion of the principal and after paying re-
admission fee of Rs. 1000/- plus late fine of Rs. 300/- per month for the number of months delayed.
School composite fee will be charged for the full session {12 months). If a child takes admission in the first semester i.e. April to September he pays
for 12 months and the second semester October to March it is only for the next 6 months.)
As per U.P. government Fee Regulations Act. for any optional/ Co-curricular / extracurricular activities, exam, excursion, transport, day boarding etc.
or any such similar optional amenities offered by the school, at any time of the year, a separate fee will be charged after taking the due consent from
the parents as per the Provisions in the Act.
Students will neither be shown their Report Card / Answer Sheets nor allowed to sit for any examination until all the dues whether fees or any
document i.e. (TC, BC & Report Card) to the school are cleared.
To avoid rush and to save time, fees may be paid for 3, 6, or 12 months together.
The fees can also be paid through cheque/Demand Draft/Pay order in favour of Sunbeam Lahartara Cheque received receipt will be given for cheque
payment and after due clearance of the cheque, fee receipt will be issued. An amount of Rs 400/- will be charged if cheques are dishonoured.
Cheque must be deposited on time as per date mentiocned on the fee card.
Fee can be paid through swipe machine at the School Fee Counter.
Fee can be paid online and through the Sunbeam App except for the 1st Fee payment for new admissions.
You may also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning please inform the school (accountant 9721452310/fee counter 9721452330,
9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.
To withdraw transport facility (optional amenity) parents must give 3 month’s prior notice and have to pay for the complete month in which they are
withdrawing. No withdrawals will be accepted after the month of November for the current session. In case there is a withdrawal after November,
the complete session’s fees will be charged.
If transport maintenance is not paid on time it will lead to a fine of Rs. 30/- per month.
Any person who comes to pay the fees without Entry card or Gate card and is not a valid person to enter the premises will be allowed to pay the fees
as a visitor and will have to go through all the formalities of a visitor for security reasons.
Rs. 50/- will be charged as fine for loss/damage of this card.

TRANSPORT MAINTENANCE LIST 2026-2027 (LAHARTARA)

Bus Stop Amount
Bhuvaneshwar Nagar, Vishwakarma Nagar, Bhadau Chungi, Pili Kothi Rs. 2445/-
Durgakund, Machhodari, Visheshwargan], Chitaipur, Maidagin, Chaukaghat, Sanjay nagar, Nati Imli Chauraha, Jalali Pati,
Kabir choura, Marhauli, Jawahar nagar, Sankuldhara pokhra, Piplani katra, Dhoopchandi, Indranagar, DLW, Bhelupur Rs. 2305/-

Kakarmatta, Vinayaka, Lohamandi, Hydle, Godowlia, Lahurabir, Popular Hospital

Rathyatra crossing, Usha Gupta timuhani, Maldahia, Collectory Farm, Shish Mahal Colony, Kamaccha, Gurubagh, Luxa,

Sonia, Siddhagiri Bagh, J. P. Nagar, Akashvani, Shivajinagar, Manduadih chauraha, Sajan Cinema, Sigra Thana, Maldahia Rs. 2165/-
Churaha, Nuruddin Shahid Mazar
Lahartara, Baulia Durga mandir, Vidyapith road, Cantt Rs. 2035/-

All our school buses are Air Conditioned, GPS, Speed Governor and CCTV camera equipped



Fee Structure for Hostel

ﬁunhgam ﬁchun[ Lahartara (2026-27)
(For new students seeking admission)

Particular Amount
Registration processing fee (for all classes) 1500/-
School Admission Fee (onetime payment)
Class -V 20000/~
Classes VI — VIl 20000/-
Classes IX-X 20000/-
Classes XI-XII 20000/~
School Composite Fee (monthly)
Class- V 9650/-
Classes VI — VIl 10860/-
Classes IX-X 12510/-
Classes XI-XII 13600/-
Software solution charges 350/-
(One time payment)
Open door assessment 550/-
(One time payment for classes Il1-X)
HPC App (Cls. 111-V) 250/-
Career Counseling 1450/-
(One time payment for class- X to XIl)
Self Defense (Class X) 300/-
Hostel (Classes V-XII)
Hostel Admission Fee (one time payment) 10000/-
Establishment charges (One time payment annually) 14000/-
Hostel Fee (monthly)
Class V 15809/-
Class VI 16059/-
Classes VII-VIII 16725/-
Classes I1X-X 16842/-
Classes XI-XII 17475/-
Mind spark (Classes IlI-X, Math enhancement classes) 3400/-

Please note that the hostel fees will be paid in 5 installments only.




Sunbeam School Lahartara

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE

1. Fees once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under any circumstances.

2. Concession Slabs

Sibling concession

Rs. 5000/- off on hostel admission fee for 2nd child & Rs 7000/~ off for all
subsequent real brothers/sisters. Hostel admissions with siblings in the Sunbeam
college hostel will also get the above mentioned concessions.

The following hostel cases will be getting concessions.

e |f there are 2 or more real siblings taking admission.

Rs. 6000/- off on Hostel
Admission fee
for students studying in
associate Sunbeam
schools
for all classes.

One Time Payment
Rs 10,000/~ off for one
time payment, given to
those students
who deposit the full
fees at the time of

e One child already in school hostel and second or more real siblings being
admitted in the school hostel.

e One child already in the Sunbeam college hostel and second child being admitted
in the school hostel.

e One child already in the Sunbeam college hostel and second child being admitted
in the college hostel and so on.

admission.
If there are 3
installments paid
together, Rs 5000/- off.

3. Payment of fees should be done through Cheque/Demand Draft, payable to Sunbeam Hostel-Varuna
payable at Varanasi or online on the given bank details-

A/c Name- Sunbeam School A/c Lahartara Hostel Fee

A/c No.- 915010065553550

IFSC Code - UTIB 0000287

Bank name- Axis Bank, Sigra, Varanasi-02 (UP)

In case the fee is paid through e-payment the parents should fill the RTGS/NEFT form with the
student's name and class studying in, father's name & registration number. A receipt will be given for
cheque payment after due clearance of cheque. An amount of Rs 400/- will be charged if cheques are
dishonoured. All cheques must be deposited in the school at least 5 days before the due date to avoid
imposition of a fine if the last date of payment is over.

If all this necessary information is not there in the bank narration, the money deposited by you may
go in a suspense account and we will consider it as dues in our account. In special cases, cash dealings
will be accepted at the hostel fee counter on computerized receipt only. All fees & pocket money
dealings will be done ONLY by Mr. Akash Dave (Mob. no. 9721452392). Management will not be
responsible if money is handed over to any one else.

4. Fees can be paid through swipe machine at the School/Hostel Fee Counter.

5. You may also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning please inform the school (accountant
9721452310/hostel fee counter 9721452392) and the receipt will be generated.

6. Hostel discourages extra coaching other than that already provided.

Z At any time there must be Rs. 10,000/~ (for all classes) to facilitate certain expenditure and personal
requirements of your child and for certain activities and requirements the school will be deducting
money from their pocket money.

8. All fees to be deposited in the five installments as per given below schedule —

1" installment - At the time of admission

2™ installment - Before 27" June 2026

3 installment - Before 15" August 2026

4" installment - Before 28™ October 2026

5" installment - Before 9" January 2027
If the fee installment is paid after the due date a fine of Rs 50/- per day will be charged. Part payment
will not save late fine. Late fine after due date, if only part payment is made & dues still remain, will
be charged.

9. In case a child falls sick and requires professional medical assistance, all expenses will be borne by the
guardian/parent.

10. Pocket money details will be sent to you monthly.

11; In case the student joins the school after the stipulated date of joining, after a holiday or vacations, a
fine of Rs 1000/- per day will be charged.

12. Students granted admission on the hostel seat, will be allowed transfer/withdrawal as per hostel
transfer/withdrawal rule only after due permission of the management and this facility is not allowed
in classes XI & XII.

13; The fee will be accepted only with the Fee Card. If it is lost, the students will be charged Rs. 50/- for
the issuance of a new one.

14. In case a child wants to convert as a day scholar from the beginning of the next session, an application
must be given to the principal in January of the present session.

15. Fee can be paid Online and through the Sunbeam App (except for the 1° Fee payment).




%(tbg;mifm‘/

Estd. 1972

Sunbeam Hostel, Lahartara, Varanasi
Hostel Fee Chart 2026-27

Fees is being charged as per the Govt. of UP order and the UP Fee Regulation Act-2018 this year and in all subsequent years.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE Session v Vi ViI-viil IX X X1 Xl
- New| Sib | New | Sib | New | Sib |New | Sib | New | Sib| New| Sib | New| Sib
1" Installment New Student
New - At the time of 81700|7670082450 | 77450 | 82450 | 77450 |83600 | 78600| 83600 | 78600 84650 | 79650 84650 | 79650]
admission
Old - To be paid by 30" April'26 Old Student 80000 81000 81000 82000 82000 83000 83000
2026-27 48760 53460 58460 62700 64450 68160 68160
2" Installment 2019-20 to 2025-26 44130 48160 53160 58120 59870 61670 63120
(To be paid by 27" June’26)
2018-19 42210 45100 50100 54400 56150 57650 59100
before 2018-19 . 36880 41880 42760 44510 56270 57720
3" Installment m New Student 74530 78470 79470 84740 84740 88630 88630
(To be paid by 15" Aug’26)
Old Student 66000 70000 71000 76000 76000 80000 80000
4" Installment New Student 74530 78470 79470 84740 84740 88630 88630
(To be paid by 28" Oct’ 26)
Old Student 66000 70000 71000 76000 76000 80000 80000
5" Installment New Student 74530 78470 79470 84740 84740 88630 88630
(To be paid by 9" Jan.’27) Old Student 66000 70000 71000 76000 76000 80000 80000
New/| Sib | New | Sib | New | Sib |New | Sib | New | Sib |New |Sib |New | Sib
2026-27 3540501349050] 371320 | 366320 | 379320 | 374320 [400520395520{402270 {397270|418700}413700]418700 }413700)
Total 2019-20 to 2025-26 | 322130 339160 347160 368120 369870 384670 386120
2018-19 320210 336100 344100 364400 366150 380650 382100
before 2018-19 - 327880 335880 352760 354510 379270 380720

The hostel fee installments includes the following heads - Admission Fee (Hostel) (one time which is non-refundable), Admission Fee (School) (one time which is non-refundable),
Establishment Charges, School Composite Fee, Open Door Assessment Fees (V - X), Software Solution Fees, Career Counselling (X- XII), Mind Spark (V-X), HPC App (Cls-V), Self Defense (Cls-X),
Hostel Fees, all hostel facilities, extra & co-curricular activities, exam etc. or any such similar amenities offered by the hostel to the child in the course of the year. The children going for extra classes atany
coaching centre will have to pay transport charge in addition to the rest of the fees.

Sib. -Admission of a sibling of a child already studying and 2nd or more real siblings getting concession while taking admission.




Sunbeam Hostel Lahartara
For your Convenience
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3. Payment of fees should be done through Cheque/Demand Draft, payable to Sunbeam School & Hostel-Lahartara payable at Varanasi or online on the given bank details-

® Alc Name - Sunbeam School Alc Lahartara Hostel Fee @ Alc No.-915010065553550 @ IFSC Code - UTIB 0000287 @ Bank name- Axis Bank, Sigra,
Varanasi-02 (UP)

In case the fee is paid through e-payment the parents should fill the RTGS/NEFT form with the student's name and class studying in, father's name & registration number. A

receipt will be given for cheque payment after due clearance of cheque. An amount of Rs 400/- will be charged if cheques are dishonoured. All cheques must be deposited in the

school at least 5 days before the due date to avoid imposition of a fine if the last date of payment is over. If all this necessary information is not there in the bank narration, the

money deposited by you may go in a suspense account and we will consider it as dues in our account. In special cases, cash dealings will be accepted at the hostel fee counter

on computerized receipt only. All fees & pocket money dealings will be done ONLY by Mr. Akash Dave (Mob. no. 9721452392). Management will not be responsible if money

is handed over to any one else.

4. Fees can be paid through swipe machine at the School/Hostel Fee Counter.

5. You may also pay by scanning the QR code and after scanning please inform the school (accountant 9721452310/hostel fee counter 9721452392) and the receipt will be
generated.

6. Hostel discourages extra coaching other than that already provided.

7. Atany time there must be Rs. 10,000/ (for all classes) to facilitate certain expenditure and personal requirements of your child and for certain activities and requirements the

school will be deducting money from their pocket money.
8. Ifthe fee installment is paid after the due date a fine of Rs 50/- per day will be charged. Part payment will not save late fine. Late fine after due date , if only part payment is

made & dues still remain, will be charged.
9. Incase a child falls sick and requires professional medical assistance, all expenses will be borne by the guardian/parent.

10. Pocket money details will be sent to you monthly.

11. In case the student joins the school after the stipulated date of joining, after a holiday or vacations a fine of Rs 1000/- per day will be charged.

12. Students granted admission on the hostel seat, will be allowed transfer/withdrawal as per hostel transfer/withdrawal rule only afer due permission of the management.

13. The fee will be accepted only with the Fee Card. If it is lost, the students will be charged Rs. 50/- for the issuance of a new one and this facility is not allowed in classes XI & XII.
14. In case a child wants to convert as a day scholar from the beginning of the next session, an application must be given to the principal in January of the present session.

15. Fee can be paid Online and through the Sunbeam App (except for the 1st Fee payment).



